
RESOLUTION 2014-146 
 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE 
OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING FINAL PAYMENT AND CHANGE ORDER #1 TO 
S. BROTHERS, FOR THE NJDOT FY2012 SETTLERS LANDING WEST ROADWAY 

IMPROVEMENT 
 
 
 

WHEREAS, S. Brothers, P.O. Box 317, South River, NJ has previously been awarded a 
contract for the NJDOT FY2012 Settlers Landing West Roadway improvements; and 
 
WHEREAS, S. Brothers has submitted a voucher for Final Payment in the amount of 
$38,308.79; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Project Engineer, Adams, Rehmann & Heggan has reviewed the 
documents submitted by the contractor and all are in order and recommend payment of 
the voucher submitted; now 
 
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of The Township of 
Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that Final Payment, in the amount of 
$38,308.79 is hereby approved and Change Order #1 which decreases the contract 
price by $13,837.75, the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to issue a check to 
S. Brothers, P.O. Box 317, South River, NJ in the amount of $38,308.79 representing 
Payment #1 for work completed on the NJDOT FY2012 Settlers Landing West 
Roadway Improvements project. 
 
 

CERTIFICATION 
 

I, Sharon L. Auer, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State 
of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the 
Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 10th day of March 2014, in the 
Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat NJ 08005 
 
 
 
       ______________________  
        Sharon L. Auer 
        Acting Municipal Clerk 


